BEFORE THE COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT 2 OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 3 4 No. 2969-F-92 IN RE THE MATTER OF State Supreme Ct. #72857-7 The Honorable Steven Michels 6 **CERTIFICATE AND ORDER** Judge of the Sunnyside Municipal Court OF COMPLETION 8 9 The Commission on Judicial Conduct, pursuant to CJCRP 29(b), has 10 considered information submitted by the Honorable Steven Michels, Judge of the 11 Sunnyside Municipal Court, Sunnyside, Washington. Based on the information 12 considered and attached and incorporated herein, the Commission certifies that 13 Judge Michels has satisfactorily completed the terms and conditions of training 14 15 required by the State Supreme Court in Cause No. 72857-7. Dated this \_\_\_9TH day of April, 2004. 16 17 18 19 t. Collins Sprague, Chair Commission on Judicial Conduct 20 21 22 23

24

25

26

27

28

#### No. 72857-7

### SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Disciplinary Proceeding Against

THE HONORABLE STEVEN L. MICHELS

DECLARATION OF STEVEN L. MICHELS

- 1. I am over the age of eighteen years, competent to testify, and familiar with the matters herein.
- 2. I hereby certify to this Court and to the Commission on Judicial Conduct that I have at my own expense completed the Washington Judicial College. I attended this course in Tacoma, Washington from January 25 through January 30<sup>th</sup>, 2004, and a copy of the certificate of completion from this College is attached hereto.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

Declaration of Steven L. Michels - 1

Executed at Sunnyside, Washington this 31st day of

January, 2004.

STEVEN L. MICHELS

# Certificate of Completion

awarded to

## Steven L. Michels

for completing the attendance requirements for the

Judicial College - General Program

January 25 - 30, 2004

Dean, Judicial College

Chair, Board for Court Education